

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK , potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATS , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1952	Energy (kcal)	467	Salt	2.08
Fat	27	of which saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	12.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Hamlet Excelcium Chocolate Assortment (Gold) 180g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hamlet nv, Kerkstraat 77, 77 KERKSTRAAT, BE-9120, VRASENE, Belgium
Supplier Name and Address	Creme d'Or Ltd, WEEL ROAD, TICKTON, BEVERLEY, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU17 9RY
Ingredients	Assorted chocolates - Ingredients: sugar, WHEAT starch, SOY flour, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, vegetables oils (palm, SOY) in varying proportions, glucose-fructose syrup, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, dextrose, MILK sugar, PEANUTS 1.8%, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 0.6%, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, humectant: invertase, rice flour, caramel sugar syrup, flavourings: orange, vanillin, apricot, amaretto, toffee, vanilla, HAZELNUT (NUTS) and cream (MILK), orange peel 0.2%, acid: citric acid, salt, whey powder (MILK). Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 35%, MILK chocolate: min 25%, MILK solids: MILK chocolate: min.14%

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1950	Energy (kcal)	465	Salt	0.08
Fat	20	of which saturates	10		
Carbohydrate	64	of which sugars	48		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Santa Lucia Merlot 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290
Supplier Name and Address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	13.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	319	Energy (kcal)	76	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.45	of which sugars	0.45		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks 4 Mince Pies - Black & Gold Design
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamín), Mincemeat (33%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Currents, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas (10%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose – Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Colour: Natural Carotenes), Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent: (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin))

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1713	Energy (kcal)	408	Salt	0.2
Fat	17	of which saturates	5.9		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	29		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified WHEAT flour ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), WHEAT GLUTEN) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium MetabiSULPHITE)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, WHEAT Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from WHEAT), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook) TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry.
Alcoholic Strength	6

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1672	Energy (kcal)	376	Salt	0.31
Fat	7.9	of which saturates	4.1		
Carbohydrate	66.4	of which sugars	46.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Orchard Preserves Christmas Pickle - Black & Gold Snowflake Label 210g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MHT Foods Ltd, Riverside End, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, UK, LE16 7PU
Supplier Name and Address	MHT Foods Limited, Riverside End, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE16 7PU
Ingredients	Sugar, Water, Carrot, Swede, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Water, Malt Vinegar (Water, Malted BARLEY , Torrefied BARLEY), Natural Acetic Acid, Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Ground Spices), Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE), Tomato Puree, Onion, Thickener: Modified Maize Starch; Kibbled Onion, Dried Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE), Salt, Colour: Ammonium Caramel; MUSTARD Flour, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder. ALLERGEN ADVICE: For Allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. Once opened, refrigerated and consume within 30 days
Instructions for use	Enjoy with cheese and biscuits or in a cold meat sandwich
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	463	Energy (kcal)	116	Salt	0.2
Fat	0.2	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	24	of which sugars	24		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Savoursmiths Desert Salt Flavour Potato Crisps - 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herfordshire, United Kingdom, SG8 7HZ
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, CB22 4QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2043	Energy (kcal)	488	Salt	1.78
Fat	29	of which saturates	2.5		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	0.8		
Fibre	6.4	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Chip Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, UK, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, UK, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vanilla Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2486	Energy (kcal)	595	Salt	0.45
Fat	34	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	65	of which sugars	23		
Fibre	2	Protein	6.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Iced Bar with Gold Star 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Sultanas (36%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Icing (12%) [Icing Sugar, Marshmallow (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine], Marzipan (12%) (Icing Sugar, Ground ALMONDS (NUTS) , Water, Flavouring), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Vegetable Glycerine, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder (MILK), Edible Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glaze: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1581	Energy (kcal)	375	Salt	0.1
Fat	8.4	of which saturates	2.6		
Carbohydrate	70	of which sugars	38		
Fibre	0	Protein	4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		